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Brian Musselwhite 101 N. Monroe Street, Suite 700
Vice-President – Florida Tallahassee, FL 32301
External Legislative and Regulatory Affairs 850-425-6313 
Southern Region 850-425-6361 (fax)

June 29, 2006

BY ELECTRONIC FILING
Ms. Beth Salak, Director
Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0866

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing with the Commission are revisions to the TCG South Florida Price List to be effective 
June 30, 2006 as follows:  

Table of Contents Second Revised Sheet 4.1
Section 7 Original Sheet 70.1

Original Sheet 70.2
Original Sheet 70.3
Original Sheet 70.4
Original Sheet 70.5

This filing introduces Directory Listings language and rates for TCG South Florida.    If you have any questions 
regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to give me a call.  

Best regards,

Brian Musselwhite

Brian Musselwhite

Attachment
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TCG South Florida Original Sheet 70.1
Price List
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SECTION 7.0 EXEMPTIONS AND SPECIAL RATES (Cont’d.)

7.3 Directory Listings

7.3.1 General

Customers shall provide the Company with information for all 
Directory Listings.

The Company will include the Customer’s Main Listings in the 
white and yellow page directories, and offer Additional Listings 
to the Customer at an additional charge(s).  The Customer must 
identify its Non-Published and Non-Listed business telephone 
numbers for directory purposes.

The Company is not liable for damages arising from errors or 
omissions in the making up or printing of directories, in the 
submission or specification of listing information for purposes 
of Directory Assistance or other industry databases, or in 
accepting Listings as presented by the Customer.

If a Customer that subscribes to TCG Local Exchange Services 
under this price list for the purpose of resale to other Parties, 
wishes to obtain Directory Listings for its end users, the 
Customer must provide the Company with all information necessary 
for such listings in the form required by the Company.  The 
Company will not accept such information directly from the 
Customer’s end users, and will not gather such information for 
the Customer.  TCG shall not be liable to the Customer’s end 
users for any damages arising from errors or omissions in 
connection with such Directory Listings.
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TCG South Florida Original Sheet 70.2
Price List
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SECTION 7.0 EXEMPTIONS AND SPECIAL RATES (Cont’d.)

7.3 Directory Listings (Cont’d)

7.3.1 General (Cont’d)

A. Main Listings

The Customer will receive one free Main Listing, per location, in 
the alphabetical section of the directory that serves the Customer’s 
location.  Business Customers will receive a single white page and a 
single yellow page listing.

B. Additional Listings

The term Additional Listing denotes any white page listing, 
regardless of form, in addition to the Main Listing.  A monthly rate 
applies for each Additional Listing.  Additional Listings may be any 
of the following:

1. If the Customer is a partnership or a firm, names of partners or 
members of the firm;

2. If the Customer is a corporation, names of officers of the 
Corporation; or

3. For any business establishment, names of associates or employees of 
the establishment or other listings as agreed to by the Company.

Additional Listings also may be the bona fide names of firms or 
corporations, which the Customer owns or controls or is duly 
authorized to represent, or names under which business is regularly 
conducted.
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TCG South Florida Original Sheet 70.3
Price List
__________________________________________________________________________

SECTION 7.0 EXEMPTIONS AND SPECIAL RATES (Cont’d.)

7.3 Directory Listings (Cont’d)

7.3.2 Non-Published Listings

A. General

Non-Published telephone numbers are not listed in directories or 
Directory Assistance records available to the general public.

B. Regulations

The Company will enable incoming calls only when the calling party 
places the call by number.  The Company will adhere to this practice 
notwithstanding any claim of emergency the calling party may 
present.  The acceptance by the Company of the Customer’s request to 
refrain from publishing his/her telephone number in the directory 
does not create any relationship or obligation, direct or indirect, 
to any other person than the Customer.

In addition to, and not in limitation of, the provisions in Section 
2.11.7, the Company’s liability, if any, for its gross negligence or 
willful misconduct or the right of the Customer to seek any legal 
remedy available for the same is not limited by this price list.  In 
the absence of gross negligence or willful misconduct with respect 
to any claim or suit brought by, or other legal remedies available 
to, the Customer for damages associated with publishing the 
telephone number of a Non-Published Listing in the directory or 
disclosing said Listing to any person, the Company’s liability, if 
any, shall not exceed the monthly charges which the Customer may 
have incurred for that Non-Published Listing for the affected 
period.

Except as provided above, the Customer indemnifies and saves the 
Company harmless against any and all claims for damages caused or 
claimed to have been caused, directly or indirectly, by the 
publication of the Non-Published Listing or the disclosing of said 
Listing to any person.
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TCG South Florida Original Sheet 70.4
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SECTION 7.0 EXEMPTIONS AND SPECIAL RATES (Cont’d.)

7.3.3 Non-Listed Listings

A. General

Non-Listed telephone numbers are not listed in the directories but 
are included in Directory Assistance records available to the 
general public.

B. Regulations

The acceptance by the Company of the Customer’s request to refrain 
from publishing his/her telephone number in the directory does not 
create any relationship or obligation, direct or indirect, to any 
other person than the Customer.

In addition to, and not in limitation of, the provisions in Section 
2.11.7, the Company’s liability, if any, for its gross negligence or 
willful misconduct or the right of the Customer to seek any legal 
remedy available for the same is not limited by this price list.  In 
the absence of gross negligence or willful misconduct with respect 
to any claim or suit brought by, or other legal remedies available 
to the Customer for damages associated with publishing the telephone 
number of Non-Listed Listing in the directory, the Company’s 
liability, if any, shall not exceed the monthly charges which the 
Customer may have incurred for that Non-Listed Listing for the 
affected period.

Except as provided above, the Customer indemnifies and saves the 
Company harmless against any and all claims for damages caused or 
claimed to have been caused, directly or indirectly, by the 
publication of the Non-Listed Listing.

7.3.4 Installation/Change Charge

An Installation/Change Charge is a non-recurring charge 
applicable to customer-requested changes of a Non-Published or 
Non-Listed listing.   This charge also applies to the 
installation of a Non-Published or Non-Listed listing after the 
initial installation of the Customer’s local service.  Changes to 
published listings are not subject to an Installation/Change 
Charge.
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TCG South Florida Original Sheet 70.5
Price List
__________________________________________________________________________

SECTION 7.0 EXEMPTIONS AND SPECIAL RATES (Cont’d.)

7.3.5 Rates and Charges

Non-Recurring 
Installation/Change Charge

Per Change
Monthly 
Charge

Main Listing No Charge No Charge

Additional Listing $1.50

Non-Published Listing $8.00 $1.50

Non-Listed Listing $8.00 $1.50
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